HB 2897-1 (LC 3055) 3/25/15 (BLS/ps)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2897

- On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 5 and 6 and insert:
- 2 "(a) 'Financial institution' means a bank, a commercial bank, a national
- 3 bank, a savings bank, a savings and loan association, a credit union or other
- 4 similar entity authorized to do business in this state.".
- In line 14, delete "credit unions" and insert "financial institutions".
- 6 In line 19, delete "credit".
- 7 In line 20, delete "unions" and insert "financial institutions".
- 8 In line 22, delete "credit unions" and insert "financial institutions".
- In line 25, delete "credit union" and insert "financial institution".
- In line 28, delete "credit union" and insert "financial institution".
- On page 2, line 1, delete "credit union" and insert "financial
- 12 institution".
- In line 2, delete "credit union" and insert "financial institution".

14